
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12295 12049 11795 11551 11325 11151 10953 10831 10743 10627 10583 10588 10717 10782 10689 10633 11231 12319 13022 13568 13894 14303 14658 14797 312,482
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 946

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 684 677 674 675 683 687 681 677 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,499
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 684 677 674 675 683 687 681 677 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,499
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU2 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 12,000
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 690 684 677 674 675 683 687 681 677 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,694
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 690 684 677 674 675 683 687 681 677 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,694
JMAHU2 590 584 585 585 584 584 584 584 603 673 673 673 673 707 700 673 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,212
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
CBPSBK1A 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 134 139 139 139 3,278
CBPSBK1B 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 134 139 139 139 3,278
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 204 197 192 181 177 173 155 151 151 160 163 157 156 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,929
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 204 197 192 181 177 173 155 150 151 160 163 157 156 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,928
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 204 197 192 181 177 172 155 150 150 160 163 157 156 194 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,927
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 144 115 88 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,508
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 144 115 88 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 121 157 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,508
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 111 100 103 114 120 2,527
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 111 100 103 114 119 2,526
PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 114 105 106 119 125 2,632
PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 114 105 106 119 125 2,632
PGLAGT12(df) 318 344 310 277 264 256 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 259 313 345 345 345 345 345 345 7595.5
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 117 130 2,430
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 179 139 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 157 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,668
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 175 139 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 157 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,666
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 174 139 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 157 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,665
SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 148 213 135 165 213 213 3,900
SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 217 217 217 217 3,641
SKSPBK1 264 282 258 233 222 217 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 219 260 304 350 295 315 350 350 7,024
TJGSBK1A 319 346 309 273 258 250 227 218 210 174 165 165 186 189 180 176 236 296 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,413
TJGSBK1B 319 346 308 273 258 249 227 218 210 174 165 165 186 189 180 175 235 295 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,321
TJGSBK2A(df) 305 329 294 259 244 235 213 204 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 239 297 346 346 341 346 346 346 7299.5
TJGSBK2B(df) 305 329 294 259 244 235 213 204 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 239 297 348 348 342 348 348 348 7327
YPKA 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 18,528
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PGLAGT11 318 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 313 360 360 360 360 360 360 5,710
SGB3GT31(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 200 135 165 200 200 2720.5
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 213 135 165 213 213 2,818
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 217 217 217 217 2,083
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 217 217 217 217 2,037
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 116 130 1,146
SRDGGT2(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 79 482.5
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 24 134
SRDGGT5(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 81 427.5
PKLGGT8(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT3(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175.5
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 94 100 100 100 1,855
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 100 100 100 1,075
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 94 100 100 100 1,074
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 100 100 100 997
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 288
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 60 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 46 13 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 750
KNRG 1 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 34 34 8 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1154 1034 1289 1533 1758 1932 2130 2252 2359 2571 2615 2610 2481 2424 2510 2565 1967 1239 935 1073 1047 918 923 925 33,453

TOTAL GEN 12233 11987 11733 11489 11263 11089 10891 10769 10681 10565 10521 10526 10655 10720 10627 10571 11169 12257 12960 13506 13832 14241 14596 14735 311,008
*** SGRI BLK 2 on DC test from 100-1400hrs
*** PKLG GT 8 on DF test

30-Aug-12
Thursday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14571 14395 14258 14463 14710 15073 15077 15078 15074 15029 14648 14117 13753 13332 13263 13919 14154 14092 14030 13753 13496 13458 13192 12925 312,482
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 1,248
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 946

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,499
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,499
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU2 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 12,000
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,694
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,694
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,212
PKLGU1(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
PKLGU2(mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6720
CBPSBK1A 139 137 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,278
CBPSBK1B 139 137 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 134 3,278
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,929
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,928
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,927
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,508
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,508
PAKABK1A 106 101 100 103 117 116 116 115 116 116 115 107 106 102 101 106 109 106 111 112 112 108 103 100 2,527
PAKABK1B 106 101 100 103 117 116 116 115 116 116 115 107 106 102 101 106 108 106 111 112 112 108 103 100 2,526
PAKABK4A 109 105 105 106 123 121 121 121 121 121 120 110 109 105 105 109 112 109 115 115 116 111 106 105 2,632
PAKABK4B 109 105 105 106 123 121 121 121 121 121 120 110 109 105 105 109 112 109 115 115 116 111 106 105 2,632
PGLAGT12(df) 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 345 7595.5
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 130 130 130 130 130 130 125 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 97 95 95 95 2,430
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,668
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,666
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,665
SGB3GT33 190 150 125 166 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 201 189 155 140 189 213 195 213 213 213 209 166 134 3,900
SGRIGT23 217 217 217 217 194 179 180 177 179 183 170 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,641
SKSPBK1 338 305 288 317 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 346 337 309 298 337 350 342 350 350 350 350 316 295 7,024
TJGSBK1A 355 355 354 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,413
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,321
TJGSBK2A(df) 346 346 334 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 345 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 340 7299.5
TJGSBK2B(df) 348 348 335 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 345 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 341 7327
YPKA 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 772 18,528
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PGLAGT11 360 360 350 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 359 5,710
SGB3GT31(df) 190 150 125 165 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 189 154 140 188 200 194 200 200 200 200 164 134 2720.5
SGB3GT32 190 150 125 165 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 201 189 155 140 188 213 194 213 213 213 209 166 134 2,818
SGRIGT21 217 217 217 217 196 180 182 179 180 184 166 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 2,083
SGRIGT22 217 217 217 217 196 179 180 179 180 184 166 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 2,037
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 130 130 130 130 130 130 125 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,146
SRDGGT2(df) 70 70 70 70 76 76 76 76 76 76 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 482.5
KLPPGT12 20 19 18 19 24 24 24 24 24 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 134
SRDGGT5(df) 70 70 70 70 73 70 70 70 70 71 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 427.5
PKLGGT8(df) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
SRDGGT3(df) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175.5
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 79 60 60 100 100 100 100 77 60 60 60 60 1,855
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 79 0 0 100 100 100 100 77 0 0 0 0 1,075
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 77 0 0 100 100 100 100 76 0 0 0 0 1,074
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 997
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 105 105 110 105 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 288
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 105 105 110 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 64 0 0 60 100 100 100 70 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 35 0 0 40 150 150 110 31 10 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 46 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1052 1228 1215 1160 913 900 900 900 900 941 901 952 1216 1187 1258 1152 917 979 911 1088 1045 933 982 1032 33,453

TOTAL GEN 14511 14335 14198 14403 14650 15013 15017 15018 15014 14969 14588 14057 13693 13272 13201 13857 14092 14030 13968 13691 13434 13396 13130 12863 311,008
*** SGRI BLK 2 on DC test from 100-1400hrs
*** PKLG GT 8 on DF test




